506957574 11/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7004412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UWE STICKELMANN	08/27/2021
ROLAND ZUELCH	08/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY AG
Street Address:	SONNENALLEE 1
City:	NIESTETAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34266

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17411374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)502-0601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-502-0600

Email: docketing@eschweilerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC

Address Line 1: ROSETTA CENTER

Address Line 2: 629 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 1101
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMAP259WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Eschweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506957574 REEL: 058005 FRAME: 0710

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Uwe Stickelmann Am Wolfsberg 34a Kaufungen, Germany 34260

Assignor(s):

Roland Zuelch Eichertweg 12 Knuellwald, Germany 34593

Assignee:

SMA Solar Technology AG Sonnenallee 1 34266 Niestetal Germany

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"METHOD FOR CURRENT LIMITATION IN THE EVENT OF TRANSIENT VOLTAGE VARIATIONS AT AN AC OUTPUT OF A MULTI-LEVEL INVERTER AND A MULTI-LEVEL INVERTER" for which:

a no	n-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:
\	as executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should
;	ign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration
;	nd Power of Attorney); or
□ '	as filed on and accorded U.S. Serial No; or
	hereby authorize and request my attorney associated with Customer No.
	9393, to insert on the designated lines below the filing date and

Page 1 of 4

application number of said application when known:

PATENT REEL: 058005 FRAME: 0711 27.08.2021

Date

Name 1st Inventor Uwe Stickelmann

Docket No. SMAP259WOUS

 $\mathcal{A}_{\frac{7.08.2021}{\text{Date}}}$

Name 1st Inventor Roland Zuelch

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 058005 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 11/03/2021